TOWN OF RURAL HALL
FEE SCHEDULE
2023-2024

ADMINISTRATION

Agenda - Sunshine List - Annual (hardcopy)
Bond Review Fee
Checks - Returned
Community Watch Sign (With Post)
Community Watch Sign (Without Post)
Copies (per page)
Filing Fee (Municipal Election)
Flag Purchase
Mailbox Only*
Mailbox (With Treated Post)*
Solicitation Permit
Street/Alley Closing Fee
Street Plan Review Fee
Town Memorabilia
1974 History Book
1999 History Book
Charm w/ Town Seal
Lapel Pin w/ Town Seal
License Plate
T-Shirt
Pullover Shirt
Hats

CEMETERY

Baby Plot (Residents Inside Town Limits)

Baby Plot (Residents Outside Town Limits)

Grave Plot (Residents Inside Town Limits)

Grave Plots (Residents Outside Town Limits)
Permanent Marker Deposit

Permanent Marker Deposit (Marker Already Erected)

CODE ENFORCEMENT

Abatement Nuisance (First Hour or Fraction of Hour) plus any applicable
disposal fees

Abatement Nuisance (Each Additional Hour or Fraction of Hour)

Animal Ordinance Violation - First

Animal Ordinance Violation - Second
Animal Ordinance Violation - Third
Golf Cart Violation

Late penalty (Additional Civil Penalty)

2022-2024

v nuvmuumvonon R 2 0 Vo Tl Vo B Vs (I V0 BV B 72 B V) B2 N Vo Vo T Vs S Vo R ¥ ¥ T V0 S V2 T V0 RV S V R VY

B2 Vo Vo Vo S Vo SR V R VN

10.00
200.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
0.10
5.00
20.00
55.00
65.00
50.00
3,000.00
3,000.00

12.00
12.00
2.50
2.50
7.50
15.00
25.00
20.00

250.00
500.00
500.00
3,000.00
400.00
300.00

500.00
400.00
50.00
75.00
100.00
50.00
50.00



Noise Ordinance Violation (Upon Conviction) (Per Day)
Parking Ordinance
Smoking Ordinance

LICENSE PLATE AGENCY

Notary Fee - First Signature

Notary Fee - Second Signature
Notary Fee - Third or more Signature
Handicap Placard Holder

Reflective License Plate Fasteners
License Plate Tag Screw (set of 2)

PUBLIC WORKS

Abatement Nuisance (First Hour or Fraction of Hour) plus any applicable

disposal fees

Abatement Nuisance (Each Additional Hour or Fraction of Hour)

Excess Brush & Limbs (Per Load)

Disposal Fee - Banned Landfill Items

Yard Waste Cart

Disposal Fee - Yard Waste not in Cart (Habitual)

Graffiti Abatement by Town Employees (First Hour or Fraction of Hour) +

cost of materials

Graffiti Abatement by Town Employees (Each Additional Hour or Fraction of

Hour)

Graffiti Abatement by Contractor

Solid Waste Collections Policy - First Offense
Solid Waste Collections Policy - Second Offense
Solid Waste Collections Policy - Third Offense

Solid Waste Collections Policy - Fourth and Subsequent Offense(s)

RECREATION

Ball Field (Per Hour)

Concession Stand Deposit

Maintenance Fee (Per Hour, Per Employee)

Picnic Shelter Reservation (Residents Inside Town Limits)
Picnic Shelter Reservation (Residents Outside Town Limits)
Tournament Deposit (Nonrefundable if tournament is not held)

TAXICAB
License Fee, Annual
Vehicle Fee

wn

50.00
25.00
25.00

w n

7.00
8.00
9.00
5.00
1.00
0.50

v nununvonon

500.00
400.00
100.00
50.00
70.00
70.00

v nununmtonon

S 100.00

W

50.00
Cost + 15%
25.00
35.00
45.00

v n n n

20.00
100.00
50.00
50.00
100.00
100.00

v ununvnunonon

15.00
S 15.00

wn



