TOWN OF RURAL HALL FEE SCHEDULE 2023-2024

ADMINISTRATION	2022-2024	
Agenda - Sunshine List - Annual <mark>(hardcopy)</mark>	\$	10.00
Bond Review Fee	\$	200.00
Checks - Returned	\$	25.00
Community Watch Sign (With Post)	\$	15.00
Community Watch Sign (Without Post)	\$	10.00
Copies (per page)	\$ \$	0.10
Filing Fee (Municipal Election)		5.00
Flag Purchase	\$	20.00
Mailbox Only*	\$	55.00
Mailbox (With Treated Post)*	\$	65.00
Solicitation Permit	\$	50.00
Street/Alley Closing Fee	\$	3,000.00
Street Plan Review Fee	\$	3,000.00
Town Memorabilia		
1974 History Book	\$	12.00
1999 History Book	\$	12.00
Charm w/ Town Seal		2.50
Lapel Pin w/ Town Seal	\$ \$	2.50
License Plate	\$	7.50
T-Shirt	\$	15.00
Pullover Shirt	\$	25.00
Hats	\$	20.00
CENTERY		
<u>CEMETERY</u>	÷	250.00
Baby Plot (Residents Inside Town Limits)	\$ \$	250.00
Baby Plot (Residents Outside Town Limits)	ې \$	500.00 500.00
Grave Plot (Residents Inside Town Limits)	ې \$	
Grave Plots (Residents Outside Town Limits)	\$ \$	3,000.00 400.00
Permanent Marker Deposit Dermanent Marker Deposit (Marker Already Freeted)		
Permanent Marker Deposit (Marker Already Erected)	\$	300.00
CODE ENFORCEMENT		
Abatement Nuisance (First Hour or Fraction of Hour) plus any applicable		
disposal fees	\$	500.00
Abatement Nuisance (Each Additional Hour or Fraction of Hour)	\$	400.00
Animal Ordinance Violation - First	\$	50.00
Animal Ordinance Violation - Second	\$	75.00
Animal Ordinance Violation - Third	\$	100.00
Golf Cart Violation	\$	50.00
Late penalty (Additional Civil Penalty)	\$	50.00

Noise Ordinance Violation (Upon Conviction) (Per Day) Parking Ordinance Smoking Ordinance	\$ \$ \$	50.00 25.00 25.00
LICENSE PLATE AGENCY		
Notary Fee - First Signature	\$	7.00
Notary Fee - Second Signature	\$	8.00
Notary Fee - Third or more Signature	\$ \$	9.00
Handicap Placard Holder	\$	5.00
Reflective License Plate Fasteners	\$	1.00
License Plate Tag Screw (set of 2)	\$	0.50
PUBLIC WORKS		
Abatement Nuisance (First Hour or Fraction of Hour) plus any applicable		
disposal fees	\$	500.00
Abatement Nuisance (Each Additional Hour or Fraction of Hour)	\$	400.00
Excess Brush & Limbs (Per Load)	\$	100.00
Disposal Fee - Banned Landfill Items	\$	50.00
Yard Waste Cart	\$	70.00
Disposal Fee - Yard Waste not in Cart (Habitual)	\$	70.00
Graffiti Abatement by Town Employees (First Hour or Fraction of Hour) +		
cost of materials	\$	100.00
Graffiti Abatement by Town Employees (Each Additional Hour or Fraction of		
Hour)	\$	50.00
Graffiti Abatement by Contractor	Сс	ost + 15%
Solid Waste Collections Policy - First Offense	\$	-
Solid Waste Collections Policy - Second Offense	\$	25.00
Solid Waste Collections Policy - Third Offense	\$	35.00
Solid Waste Collections Policy - Fourth and Subsequent Offense(s)	\$	45.00
RECREATION		
Ball Field (Per Hour)	\$	20.00
Concession Stand Deposit	\$	100.00
Maintenance Fee (Per Hour, Per Employee)	\$	50.00
Picnic Shelter Reservation (Residents Inside Town Limits)	\$	50.00
Picnic Shelter Reservation (Residents Outside Town Limits)	\$	100.00
Tournament Deposit (Nonrefundable if tournament is not held)	\$	100.00
ТАХІСАВ		
License Fee, Annual	\$	15.00
Vehicle Fee	\$	15.00
	•	